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1, Details of the contractual position: 

The State Health & Family Welfare Society, Tripura is going to fill up different 
categories of post of Medical Officers, on contractual and fixed pay basis from the 
candidates who are permanent resident of Tripura, through Walk-in-Interview. The 
engagement will be initially for a period of 11 (eleven) months on contractual basis, 
which may be extended further based on performance till the completion of the 
project or subject to sanctioning of fund by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, 
Govt. of India. In exceptional cases the contractual appointment may be discontinued/ 
terminated at any time without assianing any reason with 1(one) month's prior notice or 
1 (one) month salary. 

Name of 
the Post 

Specialist 
Doctors 
(Obs & 
Gynae) 

for FRUs 
Specialist 
Doctors 

(Pediatric 
ians) for 

FRUS 
Specialist 
Doctors 

(Anesthet 
ists) for 

FRUS 

Specialist 
Doctors 

(Surgeon) 
for FRUs 

5 Specialist 
Doctors 

(Physicia 
n/ 

Consulta 
nt 

Num 
ber 
of 

State Health & Family Welfare Society, Tripura 
Palace Compound, Agartala 

nt 

Vaca Op 

post 

2 

2 

1 

Health & Family Welfare Department 

4 

3 

en 

1 

Government of Tripura 

1 

1 

National Health Mission 

2 

NOTICE FOR RECRUITMENT 

2 

UR 

Category wise vacancy bifurcation 

Ex- Fem Op 
Servi ale en 

ce 

Man 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ST 

Ex 
Servi 

Dated/o January, 2025 

ce 

Man 

Fem Op 
ale 

0 

en 

W444644/ 2025 

1 

SC 
Fem 
ale 

P 



3(5-4434)-FWPM SHEWS/Recruitment/ 2023-Part(4) 

S 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

Name of Num 
the Post 

14 

Medicine) 
for FRUs 
Psychiatri 

st for 
Mental 
Health 
Medical 
Officer 
Allopath 
(NUHM) 

Medical 
Officer 

(MBBS), 
NUHM) 

Medical 
Officer 
(MBBS) 
(DEIC) 

Medical 

11 Epidemiol 

Officer 
(MBBS) 

ogist 
(IDSP) 

Medical 
Officer 

(AYUSH) 
Medical 
Officer 
(AYUSH 
RBSK), 
Male 

Medical 
Officer 

(Dental)/ 
Dental 

Surgeon 

ber 
of 

VacaOp 
nt 

post 

2 

3 

44 

1 

100 

8 

16 

3 

1 

2.Eligibility criteria: 

en 

1 

0 

14 

0 

31 

2 

1 

1 

UR 
Ex- Fem Op 

Servi ale 
ce 

Man 

0 

Category wise vacancy bifurcation 

0 

1 

1 

8 

18 

2 

3 

en 

2 

1 

17 

2 

ST 
Ex- Fem Op 

Servi ale 
ce 

Man 

0 

1 

5 

11 

1 

w 

0 

en 

11 

SC 

Fem 
ale 

3 

6 

0 

H 

2 

4 

6 

2 

I/444644/ 



a SMFWS ferutment 2023-Partia) 

SI. Name of the 
Post 

1 

3 

5 

7 

Specialist 
Doctors (Obs 
& Gynae) for 

8 

FRUS 

Specialist 
Doctors 

(Pediatricians) 
for FRUs 

Specialist 
Doctors 

(Anesthetists) 
for FRUs 

Specialist 
Doctors 

(Surgeon) for 
FRUS 

Specialist 
Doctors 

(Physician/ 
Consultant 

Medicine) for 
FRUS 

Initial 
salary per 

Medical 

Officer 
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Rs.100000/- M.D/M.SJDGO/DNB in Gynecology recognized by 
Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical 

Minimum eligibility criteria 

Council. 

Rs.100000/- MBBs Degree with PG Degree/Diploma in Pediatrics 
recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura 
State Medical Council. 

Preferably 3 years' experience. 

Rs.100000/- MD/DA, DNB in Anesthesia recognized by Medical 
Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. 

Preferably 3 years' experience. 

6 Psychiatrist for Rs.100000/- M.D. / DNB 2 (two) years Diploma in Psychiatry 
Mental Health 

Rs.100000/- M.S. /DNB in Surgery recognized by Medical 
Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. 
Preferably 3 years' experience. 

9 Medical Officer Rs. 60000/ 

Preferably 3 years' experience. 

Rs.100000/- M.D. in Medicine or DNB in internal Medicine 
recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura 
State Medical Council. 

10 Medical Officer Rs. 60000/ 
(MBBS) (DEIC) 

Dental Rs. 35,000/- BDS from any University recognized by Dental 

Surgeon Council of India. 

11 Medical Officer Rs. 60000/ 
(MBBS) 

Preferably 3 years' experience. 

Rs. 60000/- MBBS Degree recognized by Medical Council of 
lIndia/ Tripura State Medical Council. 

recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura 
State Medical Council. 
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Preferably 3 years' experience. 
1(one) year compulsory Internship training course. 
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SI. Name of the 
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Epidemiologist Rs.70000/- MBBS WIth Master in Public Health (MPH) 
(IDSP) recognízed by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. 

Minimum eligibility criteria 

Rs.90000/- MBB5 WIth MD Community Medicine/DNB 
recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council Preferably 3 years' experiernce. 

Al 

13 Medical Officer Rs. 35,000/- BHMS/ B.A.M.S from any recognized Institute/ Medical Collage/ University. 

Rs.60000/- MBBS With Diploma in Public Health recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. 

14 Medical Officerl Rs. 35.000/- Male candidates having BHMS/ B.A.M.S from any (AYUSH-RBSK), recognized Institute/ Medical College/ University. Male 

3. Application receiving system: 
application are to be received only (https://nhmjob.tripura.gov.in/) in the NHM Website Job Section. No application through online 

will be accepted through any other alternative routes i.e, hard copy/scan copy sending through e-mail or any other means. The online application submission will be available from 11:00 am of 15/01/2025 to 4:00 pm of 04 /02/2025. 4. Date, time & venue of the Walk- in-interview: 

5. Age relaxation limit: 

Walk-in-interview for each category of post will conducted in the O/o the MD, NHM, Tripura. Scheduled of the walk-in-interview will be communicated later on in the (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in) in due course of time. 
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40 years for UR candidates & 45 years for SC/ST candidates for all categories of post. 

1. Age Reference: 31.01.2025 

2. Candidates' selection criteria: 
The candidates will be selected based on their merit on the basis with 50% 
weightage on Academic Performance Indicator (API) and rest 50% for interview/ 
viva-voce/ performance before the Interview Board by the candidate. 
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8. Norms for appearing the Walk-in-interview: 
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Interested eligible candidates are reguested to appear before the Interview 
from the Board along 

portal 
with Admit Card generated 

https://nhmËob.tripura.goV. in/ and with all original documents uploaded during 

the hlling up of the online application viz, (a) Copies of qualification (all Mark 

sheet) from Madhyamik onwards upto Graduation/ Post Graduation (as 

applicable as per the advt. criteria), (b) Valid Registration Certificate from 

Medical Council of India/ Central or State Council for MBBS/ BHMS/BAMS/BDS (C) 

Caste Certificate (for reserved categories), (d) Permanent Resident Certificate of 

Tripura (PRTC), (e) Age Proof (Madhyamik Admit Card)/ 10th Standard Board 

Admit Card), (f) Photo ID with address (Aadhar card/ Driving license/ Voter ID) (g) 

Disability certificate (if applied for vacancy against PH category), (h) Ex-service 

certificate (if applied for vacancy against PH category). 
9. InstructionS: 

1. Vacancies shall be subject to the State Reservation Policy of Tripura. Guideline 

and modalities for effecting reservation for the person with benchmark 
Disabilities will be followed, Horizontal reservation for women in the posts 

shall be applicable as per the policy notified by the State Government. Only 
those candidates having the Permanent Resident Certificate of Tripura (PRTC), 
issued by the Govt. of Tripura can apply for the post/s. 

2. In the case of Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA)/Grade Point Average 

(GPA), applicants shall provide marks details in percentage at the time of 

filling the online application form and documentary proof for the basis of 
calculation of percentage shall be produced whenever it is required. If the 
applicant fails to present the above, supporting documents he/she shall be 

liable for the disqualification/ cancellation of his/her candidature. 
3. T.A. & D.A. will not be admissible for appearing in the recruitment procedure. 

4. The selected candidates will have to perform their duties for a minimum of 06 

to 08 hours in a day. 
5. Name of the short listed candidate will be published in the official website of 

NHM (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in_in due course of time. 
6. Any candidate against whom a criminal case is pending in any court or has 

been convicted by any court, such candidates are barred from applying in the 

above posts. 
7. The decision of the competent authority of the State Health & Family Welfare 

Society, Tripura in any matter relating to the recruitment at any stage of the 
recruitment process will be final and binding upon the candidate. 

8. If at any stage of recruitment, it is found that the candidate does not fulfil the 
eligibility criteria and/or that she/ he has furnished incorrect/ false 

information/ certificate/ documents or has suppressed any material fact(s). 
his/her candidature shall stand cancelled, apart from taking actions as per 
legal provisions. 

9. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Tripura shall have the right to 
suspend/ cancel any application/ entire recruitment process or a part thereof 
without showing any reason. 

10. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Tripura reserves the right to 
amend recruitment rules and procesS at any time of the selection. Any such 
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amendment shall be valid and binding on the candidates during the 
recruitment prOcess. 

11. Any legal dispute pertaining to tne recruitment process shall be under the 
jurisdiction of the courts in Agartala, Tripura. 
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12. Further correspondence in this regard will be notified in the official website 

of NHM (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in) in due course of time 
13. Candidates already employed in any Govt./ Semi-Govt./Societies/ any other 

organization shall have to submit No Objection Certificate from their present 
employer while applying for the p0St and have to produce release order from 
their concerned employers while joining in the above mentioned post, failing 
which his/her candidature will be cancelled and the next eligible will be 
selected for filling up the vacant post. 

14. The number of post may increase / decrease any point of time during the 
recruitment procedure or even the entire recruitment process may be 
cancelled anytime without assigning any reason. 

15. Only a full-time course for the essential qualifications as required in the ToR/ 
Eligibility Criteria shall be considered valid. 

As directed 

Signed by 
Arup Deb 
Date: 10-01-2025 13:43:21, 
Joint Mission Director, NHM 

Government of Tripura 
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