10

Government of Tripura Health & Family Welfare Department National Health Mission State Health & Family Welfare Society, Tripura Palace Compound, Agartala

Dated 10 January, 2025

NOTICE FOR RECRUITMENT

The State Health & Family Welfare Society, Tripura is going to fill up different categories of post of Medical Officers, on contractual and fixed pay basis from the candidates who are permanent resident of Tripura, through Walk-in-Interview. The engagement will be initially for a period of 11 (eleven) months on contractual basis, which may be extended further based on performance till the completion of the project or subject to sanctioning of fund by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India. In exceptional cases the contractual appointment may be discontinued/terminated at any time without assigning any reason with 1(one) month's prior notice or 1 (one) month salary.

1. Details of the contractual position:

SI	Name of	Num	Category wise vacancy bifurcation								
	the Post	ber of		UR			ST		S	С	P
		Vaca nt post	Op en	Ex- Servi ce Man	Fem ale	Op en	Ex- Servi ce Man	Fem ale	Op en	Fem ale	Н
1	Specialist Doctors (Obs & Gynae) for FRUs	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
2	Specialist Doctors (Pediatric ians) for FRUs	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
3	Specialist Doctors (Anesthet ists) for FRUs	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Specialist Doctors (Surgeon) for FRUs	4	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0
5	Specialist Doctors (Physicia n/ Consulta nt	3	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0

SI	Name of	Num	Category wise vacancy bifurcation										
•	the Post	ber of Vaca nt post	UR				ST			SC			
			Op en	Ex- Servi ce Man	Fem ale	Op en	Ex- Servi ce Man	Fem ale	Op en	Fem ale	H		
	Medicine) for FRUs												
6	Psychiatri st for Mental Health	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0		
7	Medical Officer- Allopath (NUHM)	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0		
8	Medical Officer (MBBS), NUHM)	44	14	0	8	8	0	5	4	3	2		
9	Medical Officer (MBBS) (DEIC)	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0		
10	Medical Officer (MBBS)	100	31	1	18	17	1	11	11	6	4		
11	Epidemiol ogist (IDSP)	8	2	0	2	2	0	1	1	0	0		
12	Medical Officer (AYUSH)	16	1	1	3	0	1	3	1	0	6		
13	Medical Officer (AYUSH- RBSK), Male	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2		
14	Medical Officer (Dental)/ Dental Surgeon	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		

2. Eligibility criteria:

10/

	Name of the Post	Initial salary per month	Minimum eligibility criteria
1	Specialist Doctors (Obs & Gynae) for FRUs	Rs.100000/-	M.D./M.S./DGO/DNB in Gynecology recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience.
2	Specialist Doctors (Pediatricians) for FRUs	Rs.100000/-	MBBS Degree with PG Degree/Diploma in Pediatrics recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience.
3	Specialist Doctors (Anesthetists) for FRUs	Rs.100000/-	MD/DA, DNB in Anesthesia recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience.
4	Specialist Doctors (Surgeon) for FRUs	Rs.100000/-	M.S. /DNB in Surgery recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience.
5	Specialist Doctors (Physician/ Consultant Medicine) for FRUs	Rs.100000/-	M.D. in Medicine or DNB in internal Medicine recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience.
6	Psychiatrist for Mental Health	Rs.100000/-	M.D. / DNB 2 (two) years Diploma in Psychiatry recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council.
7	Dental Surgeon	Rs. 35,000/-	BDS from any University recognized by Dental Council of India.
8	Medical Officer- Allopath (NUHM)	Rs. 60000/-	MBBS Degree recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council. Preferably 3 years' experience. 1(one) year compulsory Internship training course.
9	Medical Officer (MBBS), NUHM)	Rs. 60000/-	
10) Medical Officer (MBBS) (DEIC)		
1	1 Medical Officer (MBBS)	Rs. 60000/-	

SI.	Name of the Post	Initial salary per month	Minimum eligibility criteria				
		Rs.90000/-	MBBS with MD Community Medicine/DNB recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council Preferably 3 years' experience.				
12	Epidemiologist (IDSP)	Rs.70000/-	MBBS with Master in Public Health (MPH) recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council.				
		Rs.60000/-	MBBS with Diploma in Public Health recognized by Medical Council of India/ Tripura State Medical Council.				
13	Medical Officer (AYUSH)	Rs. 35,000/-	BHMS/ B.A.M.S from any recognized Institute/ Medical Collage/ University.				
14	Medical Officer (AYUSH-RBSK), Male	Rs. 35,000/-	Male candidates having BHMS/ B.A.M.S from any recognized Institute/ Medical College/ University.				

3. Application receiving system:

All application are to be received only through online (https://nhmjob.tripura.gov.in/) in the NHM Website Job Section. No application will be accepted through any other alternative routes i.e, hard copy/scan copy sending through e-mail or any other means. The online application submission will be available from 11:00 am of 15/01/2025 to 4:00 pm of 04 /02/2025.

4. Date, time & venue of the Walk- in-interview:

Walk-in-interview for each category of post will conducted in the O/o the MD, NHM, Tripura. Scheduled of the walk-in-interview will be communicated later on in the (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in) in due course of time.

5. Age relaxation limit:

40 years for UR candidates & 45 years for SC/ST candidates for all categories of post.

1. Age Reference: 31.01.2025

2. Candidates' selection criteria:

The candidates will be selected based on their merit on the basis with 50% weightage on Academic Performance Indicator (API) and rest 50% for interview/ viva-voce/ performance before the Interview Board by the candidate.

8. Norms for appearing the Walk-in-interview:

Interested eligible candidates are requested to appear before the Interview portal generated from the Board along Card with Admit https://nhmjob.tripura.gov.in/ and with all original documents uploaded during the filling up of the online application viz, (a) Copies of qualification (all Mark sheet) from Madhyamik onwards upto Graduation/ Post Graduation (as applicable as per the advt. criteria), (b) Valid Registration Certificate from Medical Council of India/ Central or State Council for MBBS/ BHMS/BAMS/BDS (c) Caste Certificate (for reserved categories), (d) Permanent Resident Certificate of Tripura (PRTC), (e) Age Proof (Madhyamik Admit Card)/ 10th Standard Board Admit Card), (f) Photo ID with address (Aadhar card/ Driving license/ Voter ID) (g) Disability certificate (if applied for vacancy against PH category), (h) Ex-service certificate (if applied for vacancy against PH category).

9. Instructions:

- Vacancies shall be subject to the State Reservation Policy of Tripura. Guideline and modalities for effecting reservation for the person with benchmark Disabilities will be followed. Horizontal reservation for women in the posts shall be applicable as per the policy notified by the State Government. Only those candidates having the Permanent Resident Certificate of Tripura (PRTC), issued by the Govt. of Tripura can apply for the post/s.
- 2. In the case of Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA)/Grade Point Average (GPA), applicants shall provide marks details in percentage at the time of filling the online application form and documentary proof for the basis of calculation of percentage shall be produced whenever it is required. If the applicant fails to present the above, supporting documents he/she shall be liable for the disqualification/ cancellation of his/her candidature.
- 3. T.A. & D.A. will not be admissible for appearing in the recruitment procedure.
- 4. The selected candidates will have to perform their duties for a minimum of 06 to 08 hours in a day.
- 5. Name of the short listed candidate will be published in the official website of NHM (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in/) in due course of time.
- 6. Any candidate against whom a criminal case is pending in any court or has been convicted by any court, such candidates are barred from applying in the above posts.
- 7. The decision of the competent authority of the State Health & Family Welfare Society, Tripura in any matter relating to the recruitment at any stage of the recruitment process will be final and binding upon the candidate.
- 8. If at any stage of recruitment, it is found that the candidate does not fulfil the eligibility criteria and/or that she/ he has furnished incorrect/ false information/ certificate/ documents or has suppressed any material fact(s), his/her candidature shall stand cancelled, apart from taking actions as per legal provisions.
- 9. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Tripura shall have the right to suspend/ cancel any application/ entire recruitment process or a part thereof without showing any reason.
- 10. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Tripura reserves the right to amend recruitment rules and process at any time of the selection. Any such

1/444644/2025

amendment shall be valid and binding on the candidates during the recruitment process.

- 11. Any legal dispute pertaining to the recruitment process shall be under the jurisdiction of the courts in Agartala, Tripura.
- 12. Further correspondence in this regard will be notified in the official website of NHM (http://tripuranrhm.gov.in) in due course of time.
- 13. Candidates already employed in any Govt./ Semi-Govt./Societies/ any other organization shall have to submit No Objection Certificate from their present employer while applying for the post and have to produce release order from their concerned employers while joining in the above mentioned post, failing which his/her candidature will be cancelled and the next eligible will be selected for filling up the vacant post.
- 14. The number of post may increase / decrease any point of time during the recruitment procedure or even the entire recruitment process may be cancelled anytime without assigning any reason.
- 15. Only a full-time course for the essential qualifications as required in the ToR/ Eligibility Criteria shall be considered valid.

As directed

Signed by Arup Deb

Date: 10-01-2025 13:43:21 Joint Mission Director, NHM Government of Tripura